UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
Winter 2020 (202010) Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL Student Fee Schedule
All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars
As of October 15, 2019 (subject to change)

BUSINESS MEDIA, ART, &
ARTS ADMIN EDUCATION | ENGINEERING | PERFORMANCE | KINESIOLOGY NURSING SCIENCE SOCIAL WORK
Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition | Total Tuition and
Credit Hours and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees Fees
1 901.00 1,020.50 920.50 975.25 941.50 943.50 1,015.50 941.50 920.50
2 1,577.20 1,816.20 1,616.20 1,725.70 1,658.20 1,660.20 1,768.20 1,658.20 1,616.20
Total for one standard class 3 2,253.40 2,611.90 2,311.90 2,476.15 2,374.90 2,376.90 2,520.90 2,374.90 2,311.90
4 2,929.60 3,407.60 3,007.60 3,226.60 3,091.60 3,093.60 3,273.60 3,091.60 3,007.60
5 3,605.80 4,203.30 3,703.30 3,977.05 3,808.30 3,810.30 4,026.30 3,808.30 3,703.30
Total for two standard classes 6 4,282.00 4,999.00 4,419.00 4,748.10 4,525.00 4,527.00 4,779.00 4,525.00 4,399.00
7 4,958.20 5,794.70 5,114.70 5,498.55 5,241.70 5,243.70 5,5631.70 5,241.70 5,094.70
8 5,634.40 6,590.40 5,810.40 6,249.00 5,958.40 5,960.40 6,284.40 5,958.40 5,790.40
Total for three standard classes 9 6,310.60 7,416.10 6,506.10 7,199.45 6,675.10 6,680.10 7,037.10 6,675.10 6,486.10
10 6,986.80 8,211.80 7,201.80 7,949.90 7,391.80 7,396.80 7,789.80 7,391.80 7,181.80
11 7,663.00 9,007.50 7,897.50 8,700.35 8,108.50 8,113.50 8,542.50 8,108.50 7,877.50
Total for four standard classes 12 8,339.20 9,803.20 8,593.20 9,450.80 8,825.20 8,830.20 9,295.20 8,825.20 8,573.20
13 9,015.40 10,598.90 9,288.90 10,201.25 9,541.90 9,546.90 10,047.90 9,541.90 9,268.90
14 9,691.60 11,394.60 9,984.60 10,951.70 10,258.60 10,263.60 10,800.60 10,258.60 9,964.60
Total for five standard classes 15 10,367.80 12,190.30 10,680.30 11,702.15 10,975.30 10,980.30 11,553.30 10,975.30 10,660.30
Tuition Rate Used Above:
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour 671.25 783.75 690.75 745.50 711.75 711.75 747.75 711.75 690.75
Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuition:
Hill Legacy Program Fee Per Credit Hour™ - 7.00 - - - - - - -
Student's Union Fee Per Credit Hour* 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95 4.95
8 Credit Hours or Less:
Students' Union Flat Rate* 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20
Recreation & Athletic Fee 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00
Cdn Nursing Student Assoc Fee - - - - - - - - -
NCLEX-RN Resources - - - - - - 38.00 - -
Student Union Bus Pass” 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60
Student Society Fee** - - - - - 2.00 - - -
224.80 224.80 224.80 224.80 224.80 226.80 262.80 224.80 224.80
9 Credit Hours or More:
Students' Union Flat Rate* 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20 39.20
Recreation & Athletic Fee 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00
Student Union Bus Pass” 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60 87.60
Cdn Nursing Student Assoc Fee - - - - - - - - -
NCLEX-RN Resources - - - - - - 38.00 - -
Student Society Fee** - 30.00 20.00 20.60 - 5.00 - - -
Student Union Health & Dental Plan Premium*** - - - - - - - - -
Equipment Fee**** - - - 200.00 - - - - -
224.80 254.80 244.80 445.40 224.80 229.80 262.80 224.80 224.80
Other Fees:
Undergraduate Application Fee $ 100.00
Distance Education Fee $ 67.75 per course
Co-op fee $ 920.75
Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential
Local Government Authority (LGA) $ 835.75 Plus International Differential and Student Union fees
Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees and International Differential.
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed
Audit 50% of normal tuition
First Nations University Building Fund Fee $ 5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours
First Nations University Building Fund Fee $ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours
First Nations University Student Association Fee $ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes
First Nations University Student Association Fee $ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes
Transfer Credit Assessment $ 100.00

Transfer Credit Letter of Permission $ 30.00
A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

*URSU fees will be assessed as $39.20 student plus $4.95/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.
Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

** The Engineering and Education Student Society Fee applies to Engineering and Education students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the
table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly. Education students in EFLD classes are also assessed the Education Student Society fee.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Winter 2020 semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2019 semester are eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan. The fee for coverage
from January 1, 2020 to August 31, 2020 is $145.67 ($62.57 for Health and $83.10 for Dental). Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 6, 2020 until
January 31, 2020 by directly contacting studentcare.ca. Full Plan details are available on URSU's website at: http://www.ursu.ca/ or http://www.ihaveaplan.ca/
**** Students enrolled in Petroleum Systems Engineering (PSE) pay an additional $100 for a total fee of $300.
A All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) will be assessed an additional $87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on
behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the
$87.60 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out period is from January 6, 2020 through January 31, 2020. After January 31, 2020, the U-Pass fee is non-refundable

even if a student drops out of University. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

A Only business students enrolled in the following programs will be assessed this fee: Bachelor of Business Admin; Bachelor of Business Admin (Co-op); Bachelor of Business Admin Qualifying; Diploma of
Business Admin; and Diploma of Business Admin Qualifying

Domestic Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate Domestic Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules



